



**To: Jai Medical Providers**  
**From: ProCare Rx**  
**Date: September 27, 2017**  
**Subject: 3rd Quarter Important Announcements**

---

**Effective immediately, the following products has been added to the Jai Medical Systems formulary:**

- **Rosuvastatin**

**Effective immediately, the following products have been added to the Jai Medical Systems formulary with prior authorization required:**

- **Diclofenac gel 1%**
  - Indication: topical non-steroidal anti-inflammatory drug for the relief of pain
  - Criteria: Trial and failure **OR** contraindication to oral diclofenac
- **Mavyret**
  - Indication: Chronic Hepatitis C
  - Must follow the clinical criteria as set by the Maryland department of Health and Mental Hygiene
  - Must have chronic Hepatitis C, genotype and sub-genotype specified to determine the length of therapy; **and**
  - Liver biopsy or other accepted test demonstrating liver fibrosis corresponding to Metavir score of greater than or equal to 2; **and**
  - Consult performed and medication prescribed by provider specializing in infectious disease, gastroenterology, hepatology or Hepatitis C
  - Special Hepatitis C PA request forms, treatment plan template, and full criteria can be obtained at <http://www.jaimedicalsystems.com/providers/pharmacy/> or by contacting ProCare at 1-800-555-8513

*Providers can contact ProCare's Prior-Authorization Department at 800-555-8513 for assistance with PA requests or questions regarding clinical guidelines. Our PA Department is available Monday through Friday from 8:30 am-5:30 pm EST. For assistance with PA requests during non-business hours please contact our 24 hour customer service department at 800-213-5640.*